2025 Midwest Xtravaganza Saturday Adult Sidepot
Section No Contestant Hometown Horse BBRNo Sidepots Result Place Amount
SunOpen 219 Alexis Skiles Dawson, GA About French N Time 16307 OBA 15.501 1D-1 $334
Futurity2 27 William Ball Roseville, OH Red As Hale 16294 FXOBA 15.614 1D-2 $200
SunOpen 225 Katie McGrain Findlay, OH WillsheluvmeQuik 22139 OBA 15.684 1D-3 $134
SunOpen 93 Carley Turak Elkhart, IN Sounds Like Fiesta 17854 OBA 15.722 1D-4

SunOpen 104 Heather Kosmowski Kenockee, Ml Baby Got Black Socks 22972 OA 15.743 1D-5

SunOpen 137 Kelly Stewart Mt Gilead, OH Chasin Heavenly Reys 9917 OBA 15.845 1D-6

SunOpen 211 Macie Brumfield Bainbridge, OH Streakin Somewhere 21179 OBA 15.857 1D-7

Sun Open 8 Cheyanna Patrick Markleville, IN Eye Chasin Victory 23898 OBA 15.896 1D-8

SunOpen 72 HollyBarr Louisville, OH Me Like Margarita OBA 15.900 1D-9

Sun Open 203 AlainaJones Rogers, OH Bootylicious Fantasy OBA 15.909 1D-10

SunOpen 182 Alexis Skiles Dawson, GA Miguels Packin Six 16307 OBA 16.060 2D-1 $278
Sun Open 227 Derica Stake Greenup, KY TS Shake Em Tess 21119 OBA 16.077 2D-2 $167
SunOpen 171 Julie Siesky White, PA KN Big Time Fabulous 10055 OA 16.129 2D-3 $111
SunOpen 19 Ashlyn Brownfield Sunbury, OH Mad Fame 23367 OA 16.138 2D-4

Futurity 2 3 Madeline Grothaus Bryan, OH Slickorice 16043 FOA 16.147 2D-5

Sun Open 165 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA JJ Lil Joe Special OA 16.214 2D-6

SunOpen 70 Cheyanna Patrick Markleville, IN Hays Special Gift 23898 OBA 16.290 2D-7

SunOpen 224 Emily Golden South Boardman, Ml CNF Granite Shriner 19175 OBA 16.299 2D-8

SunOpen 152 Sydney Hutton Eighty-Four, PA Bugged By A Redneck 20330 OA 16.344 2D-9

SunOpen 218 Lindsay Voshell Queen Anne, MD Justfastdial 20881 OBA 16.358 2D-10

Sun Open 141 Sierra Higby Clinton, PA TF Runanjerk 24222  OBA 16.428 2D-11

SunOpen 148 Brittany Grata Mineral Point, PA JJ Frost Em Red OA 16.451 2D-12

Sun Open 6 Morgan Hutton Eighty-Four, PA Sees An Eagle 20347 OA 16.479 2D-13

SunOpen 195 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Pistol Annie 22843 OBA 16.487 2D-14

SunOpen 129 Kara Moore Conneaut Lake, PA CSR Peptos Cleo OA 16.488 2D-15

SunOpen 44 Cana Cooper Pittsburgh, PA Just Another Redneck 22042  OBA 16.493 2D-16

Sun Open 210 Taylor Hunter Driftin Passem OA 16.508 3D-1 $223
SunOpen 139 Morgan Hutton Eighty-Four, PA Swear Im Rare 20347 OA 16.530 3D-2 $134
SunOpen 231 Mike Zuress Lightning Red Bullet OA 16.565 3D-3 $89
SunOpen 15 KeeganWallace Wampum, PA High On Carats 24147 OBA 16.596 3D-4

SunOpen 33 Audrey Brownfield Sunbury, OH Doll Faced Devil 21120 OA 16.604 3D-5

SunOpen 40 Saralorenz Minerva, OH Famous French Fling 20963 OBA 16.606 3D-6

SunOpen 75 AlyPollard Galion, OH Red Man Lightning OA 16.663 3D-7

SunOpen 217 Dawn Zendt Houston, PA Frosted Angel Kisses OA 16.678 3D-8

SunOpen 21 BriShafer Hillsboro, OH Miss Smart Dash 20974 OA 16.733 3D-9

SunOpen 246 Justine Wolf Cleveland, NC No Shame N My Fame 24258 OBA 16.787 3D-10

Sun Open 142 Skyler Schwalm New Hope, PA JK Perks Aliven Nine OA 16.792 3D-11

SunOpen 145 Ashley Tyler Columbiana, OH PK A Flash Of Fling OA 16.911 3D-12

SunOpen 241 Savannah Scales Kalkaska, Ml French My Jeans Off OA 16.956 3D-13

SunOpen 205 Heidi Small Louisville, OH Diggin Guys Cash OA 16.965 3D-14

Futurity 2 8 Sierra Higby Clinton, PA TF Puff N Smoke 24222 FOBA 16.984 3D-15

SunOpen 209 Jayde Rummell Marion Center, PA SlicksPlatinumDesign 21603 OBA 16.988 3D-16

SunOpen 143 Mary Tegeler Morrison, IL UndniablySharp 20029 OBA 17.006 4D-1 $167
SunOpen 73 MaryTegeler Morrison, IL Malice In Chains 20029 OBA 17.034 4D-2 $100
SunOpen 100 Summer Barrett Lancaster, OH Sunny 22182 OBA 17.081 4D-3 $67
SunOpen 51 Kayla Dibella Newburgh, NY Miss Gemini 22849 OA 17.091 4D-4

Sun Open 243 Addison Clay Ripley, WV Shez Enough 22728 OBA 17.100 4D-5

SunOpen 96 Julie Duncanson Brooklyn, CT Ima Dual R Smokin 21783 OBA 17.102 4D-6

Sun Open 248 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Bill Me Later 22843 OBA 17.246 4D-7

SunOpen 47 Samantha Heiken Ashland, OH A Jet Two Honor 5272 OBA 17.278 4D-8

Sun Open 163 lillian Pack Laurelville, OH LaylaMaeT 21059 OBA 17.284 4D-9

SunOpen 222 Christina Zehender Fort Jennings, OH QF Paint My Legacy 22959 OBA 17.312 4D-10

Sun Open 133 Liz Phelps Venetia, PA Renes Redneck Rodeo 22299 OBA 17.320 4D-11

SunOpen 55 Kara Coppetti Greensburg, PA MF Famous Frenchgirl 22966 OA 17.352 4D-12
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No Contestant
127 AvaVelez

198 Kelley Sullivan
164 Clea Remington
212 lIzzy Barth

32 Morgan Johnson
101 Jessica Sullivan

94 Audrey Brownfield

247 Carly Gillota
236 Brenna Smith
108 Regan Henning
27 Payton Walsh
192 Brenna Smith
128 Kassidy McClure

30 Christina Richard
28 Madeline Grothaus

35 Kelley Mohn

68 Morgan Hutton
25 TrentTobin

1 JonBaer

102 Julie Siesky

106 Dalton Shuler
24 Julie Duncanson
12 Mary Tegeler
254 Alexis Skiles
115 Cheyenne Happ
189 Morgan Henning
110 Cayla Tucker
29 Julie Siesky

76 Sydney Hutton
18 Ringo Vine

167 Mackenzie Miller
25 Carley Turak
172 Haley Mullen
125 Madison Smith
11 Bill Kridle

64 Kelly Stewart
34 Regan Henning
61 Aaron Pollard
194 Addison Clay
214 Kristine Treharne
9 Chrissy Runyan
41 Brittnai Pytlar
62 Sarah Nelms
71 Bayleigh Choate
149 Bayleigh Choate

Hometown
Yardley, PA
Thomasville , GA
West Sunden, OH
Georgetown, PA
Kane, PA
Coleman, Ml
Sunbury, OH
Medina, OH
GLenshaw, PA
Roseville, OH
Doylestown, OH
GLenshaw, PA
Lancaster, OH
New Castle, KY
Bryan, OH
Louisville, OH
Eighty-Four, PA
Fredericktown, OH
Prospect, PA
White, PA
Prospect, PA
Brooklyn, CT
Morrison, IL
Dawson, GA
Georgetown, PA
Roseville, OH
Emmett, MI
White, PA
Eighty-Four, PA
Accokeek, MD
Butler, PA
Elkhart, IN
Cochranville, PA
Washingtonville, NY
Smithfield, PA
Mt Gilead, OH
Roseville, OH
Galion, OH
Ripley, WV
Negley, OH

The Plains, VA
Owings, MD

Fort Blackmore, VA
Cleveland, TN
Cleveland, TN

Horse

Mulberrys Bully Hoss
CLFSpeciallySmashed
Offlee Shameless
Halo Darlin

JK Perks DinkyDasher
True French Mikado
JH Mindy On The Rock
KSU Peppys Starlight
Maximus De Zing
Socks Gotta Corona
Jkmtrumpsyeagersbuzz
Convincing the Moon
Miss Smokin Money
Titans Fame

Sea Me be Slick

Bow Been Bullied
Itching For Fame
Legal Lee Blonde
Drawin Dollar Signs

JJ Mister Woodchip
Missin Jet Fuel

RB Wyly Bully

Jesses Tales
ChunkAChange

Docs Double Luck
Putta SockIn It

The Next Big Sting
Hopes Smokin Guy
Dandys French Lady
TC Red Rocket
Aggieskissfromheaven
Eye Chargin Ta Fame
RL Scribbled Hancock
Frosty Boonsmal

ATl Sangria

French Champagne
SocksNotHavinACorona
Designer Credit (Vera)
Makin Ya Mine
Freddies Fabulous

RR Ohmercy

Orry Main

KB Angel Ta Heaven
Raised A Lil Wild

KF Blazin Fire

24205
20784

21120

24285
9509

24285

22639
16043

20347
24309

10055

21783
20029
16307

9508
23252
10055
20330
22724
20750
17854

22940

9917
9509

22728

18590
23256
20218
13045
13045
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Saturday Adult Sidepot
Result Place Amount
17.358 4D-13
17.390 4D-14
17.498 4D-15
17.527 5D-1 $111
17.574 5D-2 $67
17.673 5D-3 $45
17.833 5D-4
17.920 5D-5
18.023 5D-6
18.104 5D-7
18.430 5D-8
19.588 5D-9
22.768 5D-10
44.944 5D-11

15.581+5 NT
15.757+5 NT
15.912+5 NT
16.033+5 NT
16.125+5 NT
16.132+5 NT
16.186+5 NT
16.326+5 NT
16.407+5 NT
16.429+5 NT
16.506+5 NT
16.506+5 NT
16.629+5 NT
16.681+5 NT
16.759+5 NT
17.049+5 NT
17.052+5 NT
17.360+5 NT
17.641+5 NT
17.697+5 NT
18.126+5 NT
20.019+5 NT
16.206+10 NT
22.151+10 NT
NT NT

NT NT
SCR NT
SCR NT
SCR NT
SCR NT
SCR NT




